

SLP(C)No. 14869 OF 2004
ITEM No.11

Court No.10

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14869/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2003 in LRRP 1872/88
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

LAXMIBAI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHIVAPPA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)(I.A. No. 2 (appln. for deletion of respondent nos. 10 & 12)

With
SLP(C)No.18182/2004 (With appln. for deletion of the name of respondent and with prayer for in
terim relief)

Date : 07/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Basava Prabhu S.Patil, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

Mr. B.SUbrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. S.K.DUbey, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. G.V.Chandrashekhar, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Prayer for deletion of respondent nos. 10 & 12 in SLP(C) No. 14869/04 and respondent nos. 8 &
10 in SLP(C) No. 18182/04 is accepted at the risk of the petitioners.

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with.

The appeals shall be heard on SLP paper books.

The parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks.

Original record shall be requisitioned.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master